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� Monitoring of weather parameters

� Monitoring of seasonal conditions

� Monitoring of soil moisture

� Monitoring of NDVI

� Monitoring of drought

� Crop area estimation

Areas of applications of Geospatial Technologies

� Crop area estimation

� Crop Damage Assessment

� Crop yield forecasting

� Assessment of forecast quality

� Monitoring of Pests and diseases

� Upscaling of point location results

� Site specific nutrient management
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Distribution of Weather parameters during the Period 03.02.2015 to 5.02.2015

Monitoring of weather parameters

77.00 77.50 78.00 78.50 79.00 79.50 80.00 80.50 81.00 81.50 82.00
15.50

16.00

16.50

17.00

17.50

18.00

18.50

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

77.00 77.50 78.00 78.50 79.00 79.50 80.00 80.50 81.00 81.50 82.00
15.50

16.00

16.50

17.00

17.50

18.00

18.50

44

48

52

56

60

64

68

72

76

80

84

88

92

77.00 77.50 78.00 78.50 79.00 79.50 80.00 80.50 81.00 81.50 82.00
15.50

16.00

16.50

17.00

17.50

18.00

18.50

19.00

19.50

20.00

31

32
33

34
35

36

37
38

39

40
41

42
43

44

45
46

47
48

49

50
51

52

Distribution of Minimum Relative Humidity ( %) in Telangana

Period from 03-02-2015 To 05-02-2015

77.00 77.50 78.00 78.50 79.00 79.50 80.00 80.50 81.00 81.50 82.00
15.50

16.00

16.50

17.00

17.50

18.00

18.50

19.00

19.50

20.00

0

1

2

3

4

5

Distribution of Mean Cloud (Okta) in  Telangana

Period from 03-02-2015 To 05-02-2015



27-05-2003 28-05-2003 29-05-2003

Maximum temperature distribution during severe heat wave 
conditions of 2003 in A.P.

Monitoring of weather parameters

Max.Temp (Deg C)
< 38
38-40
40-42
42-44
44-46
46-48
> 48

30-05-2003 31-05-2003



Monitoring of Seasonal Conditions

District wise rainfall deviation (%)

in Telangana from 01.06.2014 to

30.09.2014

District wise rainfall deviation (%) in

Telangana during south-west monsoon

season for week ending 30.09.2014



Monitoring of Soil Moisture

Extremely/severely wet conditions in parts of Rajasthan; Bihar;

Jharkhand; Arunachal Pradesh; Tripura; Odisha; Maharashtra;

Karnataka; Tamil Nadu.

Extremely/ moderately/ severely dry conditions in Punjab, Haryana, Uttar

Pradesh, Telangana; Madhya Pradesh, Bihar; Jammu & Kashmir;

Himachal Pradesh; West Bengal, Arunachal Pradesh; Jharkhand;

Karnataka.

Rest of the country experienced moderately, mild wet/dry conditions

Extremely/severely wet conditions in few districts of Madhya

Pradesh, Maharastra, Orissa, Uttar Pradesh, Karnataka.

Extremely/ moderately/ severely dry conditions in Jammu&

Kashmir, Himachal Pradesh, Arunachal Pradesh

Rest of the country experienced moderately wet, mild wet/dry conditions.



Agriculture vigour based on NDVI over India

Monitoring of NDVI

Agricultural vigour is good over Punjab, Haryana, western and other parts of UP, eastern

Rajasthan central Gujarat, and MP as NDVI vary between 0.4 to 05 upto 14rd July 2014.

The NDVI remains within the range of 0.3 to 0.4 over rest of India.



Weekly monitoring of Agriculture vigour based on NDVI in Telangana

Monitoring of NDVI



Monitoring of Drought



PROGRESS OF RICE TRANSPLANTATIONPROGRESS OF RICE TRANSPLANTATION

Part of W. Bengal Part of Orissa

Crop Area Estimation

15th to 30th June; 1st to 8th July; 9th to 16th July; 17th to 23rd July; 24 th to 31st July;
1st to 15th August.

SAC, Ahmedabad



Biomass RetrievalBiomass Retrieval

Radarsat
Jul 23
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Sep 09
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Super cyclone of 

Orissa, Oct 29, 1999

Crop at soft dough 

stage.

Crop  Damage Assessment

Flood Affected Rice Area Assessment

Crop lodging and 

submergence were the 

main causes of damage.

Assessment made by 

Nov.06.

SAC, Ahmedabad



2009: 

Jul 08, Aug 01, Aug 25

SAR Data FCC Classified

Drought Affected Rice Area

Crop  Damage Assessment

2008  Normal Year

2009  Drought year Yellow : Rice

2008:

Jul 13, Aug 06, Aug 30

SAC, Ahmedabad



Crop Yield Forecasting

Error % of  Rice Yield Forecast by using CERES-Rice model for Telangana during 

kharif– 2011,2012 and 2013 

F2-2011

F3-2011 F3-2012

F2-2013F2-2012

F3-2013



F2_2011 F2_2013F2_2012

Crop Yield Forecasting

F3_2013F3_2011 F3_2012



Rabi Maize Yield Forecast (Statistical Model ) in Tamilnadu

F2

Crop Yield Forecasting

F3

2012 2013

Study districts:  CBE: Coimbatore, CUD:Cuddalore ,ERO: Erode, THR: Thirunelveli, TOT: 

Tutucorin, VEL: Vellore



Usability percentage (Correct and Usable) of rainfall forecast during South-west 

monsoon 2013-14 of Southern Telangana Zone

Assessment of Forecast Quality



Monitoring of Pest and diseases

Geo spatial studies will help to identify pest and disease hotspots and accordingly

better advisories can be targeted to the vulnerable areas



Upscaling of point location results
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Development of best management practices

Yield (t ha-1), water (mm) and nitrogen balance components 

(kg ha-1) in the rice seasonal analysis with CERES-Rice model
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Flooded rice Aerobic rice Rainfed rice

Upscaling of point location results

Spatial distribution of  yield and irrigation (mm) simulated by the  CERES-Rice model under 

different  scenarios

Dakshina Murthy et al.,2012



Site Specific Nutrient Management for Yield 

Maximization and Cost Reduction for Important Crops 

of Telangana

CASE STUDY

of Telangana



Approach: I (At Individual Field Level)

• Intensive soil sampling & analysis

• Geostatistics like Semi- variogram Analysis

• Krigging Stochastic Simulation

• Nutrient Management Zones within a field

• Fertilizer Prescription

• Comparison with standard RDF and Farmers Practice• Comparison with standard RDF and Farmers Practice

Approach _ II (At Village Level)

• Upscaling at Village level (By repeating App-I)

• In this year only base work up to creation of

management zones will be done

• Will take up work, if amount is sanctioned in 2014-15



Rangareddy -Experimental plot with the 15*15 m grid
N

17027.466' 

77056.850' 

17027.472' 

77056.883'

Rangareddy

17027.434' 
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Interpolation of Nutrients



Categorization of Fertility / Nutrient Management Zones - Ranga Reddy



Weather based 

agro-advisories

WEATHER BASED AGRO-ADVISORIES

Website

agromet.ap.nic.in



ACRC                            Ranga Reddy, 

Rajendranagar Medak

Mahabubnagar

Nalgonda

RARS, Jagtial Karimnagar, 
Chief Sec.

Flow chart for dissemination
of Integrated Agro Advisory bulletin 

in PJTSAU

Print & 

Agro Advisory Bulletin

Agril.Minister
Agril.Sec.C & DA

JDAs

Univ. officers

Agromet 

Integrated Agromet Advisory* 
Services at PJTSAU

AAS Unit                                Districts

Warangal,                          

Khammam, 

Adilabad &                                                      

Nizamabad

Farmer

Print & 
Electronic

media

JDAs

AOs

Agromet 

website

AEOs

*Issued on every Tuesday and Friday  valid for next 

5 days

NGOs

Farmers club

SMS

Call Centre

Village Knowledge Centre

IKFSL




